目 录
CONTENTS
1. 概述 .................................................................................................................................................. 1
INTRODUCTION
2. 通用特性 ........................................................................................................................................ 3
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
3. 订购方式 ........................................................................................................................................ 5
HOW TO ORDER
4. 标志 ................................................................................................................................................. 6
MARKING
5. 规格表 .............................................................................................................................................6
SPECIFICATIONS LIST
6. 标准和测试方法 .......................................................................................................................... 8
SPECIFICATION AND TEST METHODS
7. 测量和使用注意事项 ............................................................................................................... 12
MEASURING AND APPLICATION NOTICE
8. 编带标准 ...................................................................................................................................... 16
TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
安规陶瓷电容器承认书
APPROVOL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFETY CERAMIC CAPACITORS
编号DOC NO.: GJS-SA-WI001
版本REV.: A/1
日期DATE: 2021-11-03
页码PAGE: 1 / 19
1. 概述
INTRODUCTION
1.1. 范围
SCOPE
本规格书适用于通过 cUL、VDE、ENEC和 CQC认证的国金燊制造的安规陶瓷电容器。
THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO THE CUL, VDE, ENEC AND CQC APPROVED SAFETY
RECOGNIZED CERAMIC CAPACITORS MANUFACTURED BY GOLDENSUN
1.2. 应用
APPLICATIONS
Y电容器可使用在开关电源与 AC适配器的滤波电路和耦合电路。
IDEAL FOR USE AS Y CAPACITORS FOR AC LINE FILTER AND PRIMARY-SECONDARY COUPLING
ON SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES AND AC ADAPTERS.
也可使用在没有变压器的 DAA模块的 D-A隔离和吸收杂音上。
IDEAL FOR USE ON D-A ISOLATION AND NOISE ABSORPTION FOR DAA MODEMS WITHOUT
TRANSFORMERS.
1.3. 特点
FEATURES
 操作温度高达125°C
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE GUARANTEED UP TO 125 DEGREES
 通过cUL、VDE、ENEC和CQC认证，符合IEC 60384-14要求
BY cUL, VDE, ENEC, AND CQC CERTIFIED TO COMPLY WITH IEC 60384-14 REQUIREMENTS
认证标志
APPROVAL
MARK
认证标准
APPROVAL STANDARDS
额定电压
RATED VOLTAGE
认证证书号
CERTIFICATE
NUMBER
UL 60384-14
Y1: 400/250Vac
Y2: 250Vac
E523155
DIN EN 60384-14(VDE
0565-1-1):2014-04
EN 60384-14:2013-08
IEC 60384-14(ed. 4)
Y1: 40053428
IEC 60384-14:2013
Y1: CQC21001321219
Y2: CQC21001321218
 使用阻燃的环氧树脂包封（符合UL94 V-0标准）
COATED WITH FLAME-RETARDANT EPOXY RESIN (CONFORMING TO UL94 V-0 STANDARD)
安规陶瓷电容器承认书
APPROVOL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFETY CERAMIC CAPACITORS
编号DOC NO.: GJS-SA-WI001
版本REV.: A/1
日期DATE: 2021-11-03
页码PAGE: 2 / 19
 结构如下图所示
THE STRUCTURE IS SHOWN BELOW
 可适用于自动化生产线

Y2 Y1
3. 订购方式
HOW TO ORDER
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
CT7 - 250Vac - Y2 - E - 472M -
Y7.5T
*3.5
系列
SERISE
额定电压
RATED
VOLTAGE
类别
SUBCLA
SS
温度特性
TEMPERATUR
E
CHARACTERIS
TICS
标称容量
NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
误差
TOLERANCE
脚型 LEAD STYLE
脚距 LEADSPACING
脚长或编带规格
LEAD LENGTH OR
TAPING
SPECIFICATION
①系列
SERISE
CT7
②额定电压
RATED VOLTAGE
250VAC~400VAC
③类别
SUBCLASS
1: Y1; 2: Y2
安规陶瓷电容器承认书
APPROVOL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFETY CERAMIC CAPACITORS
编号DOC NO.: GJS-SA-WI001
版本REV.: A/1
日期DATE: 2021-11-03
页码PAGE: 6 / 19
④温度特性
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
SL: SL B: Y5P; E: Y5U; F: Y5V
⑤标称容量
NOMINAL CAPACITANCE
误差
TOLERANCE
三位数表示，单位PF。如：
THREE-DIGIT REPRESENTATION, IN PICO-FARADS. EX.
220: 22PF; 331: 330PF;
472: 4700PF; 103: 10000PF
J: ±5%; K: ±10%; M: ±20%
⑥脚型
LEAD STYLE
b: 直脚 STRAIGHT LEAD; k: 外弯脚 OUTSIDE KINK LEAD
a: 内弯脚 INSIDE KINK LEAD; Y: 平行脚 VERTICAL KINK LEAD
脚距
LEAD SPACING
7.5: 7.5MM; 10: 10.0MM
脚长或编带规格
LEAD LENGTH OR TAPING
SPECIFICATION
BULK (LEAD LENGTH)
*3.0: 3.0MM; *5.0: 5.0MM; *10: 10.0MM;
*3.5: 3.5MM; *6.0: 6.0MM; *24: 24.0MM;
*4.0: 4.0MM; *8.0: 8.0MM; *32: 32.0MM
TAPING